

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3737/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2006 in WP No. 261/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

VILITO D'SOUZA (D) THR.LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
FERNANDO MASCARENHAS & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. NDB Raju, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter praying for time of four weeks for filing affidavit in rejoinder. The learned counsel for the contesting respondent objected to grant of such time on the ground that earlier when the matter was placed before this Court on 25/4/2007 similar prayer for time for filing affidavit in rejoinder was made and the Court granted two weeks' time. About 12 weeks are over. It is also stated that though the petitioners obtained interim relief respondent No.2 is not served.

Stand over for two weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner will get respondent No.2 served. If not served, the office will place the matter after two weeks. Over and above, dasti service is also permitted.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master